HOME TO STAY



A FIRST OF ITS KIND YOUNG ADULT CENTER

As a pioneering leader of care for children facing the most challenging medical conditions on earth, Elizabeth Seton Children's is working with urgency to transform lives with its groundbreaking Elizabeth Seton Young Adult Center.

Today, modern medicine and technology allows more adolescents and teens with multiple, chronic medical conditions to live longer and healthier lives. Yet at 21, these young people age out of pediatric services and have few options to receive the care they need in an age-appropriate setting. The Elizabeth Seton Young Adult Center will be the first of its kind in the world – a specialized home where each young adult can experience the next phase of their life with the medical, social and emotional care they need.

We are creating an environment filled with love and hope where young people can safely transition to adulthood and flourish in a place where they are truly "Home to Stay."





www.setonchildrens.org @SetonChildrens **f 9 (a) (b)**

HOME TO STAY

THE MAKING OF OUR DREAM HOME

2012-2017

Elizabeth Seton Children's begins tracking an increase in unnatural deaths of young adults with medical complexity who age out of pediatric care deeming it a life-and-death crisis that requires an immediate solution.

2018

Elizabeth Seton Children's enters into the silent phase of its \$30 million Capital Campaign to construct a home for aging out young adults.

2019

Elizabeth Seton Children's receives its first of three, annual cornerstone gifts totaling \$3 million to date from the Mother Cabrini Health Foundation.

2020

Work commences with a premier health care architecture firm to conceptualize a state-of-the-art home in White Plains for 96 young adults adjacent to our Elizabeth Seton Children's Rehabilitation Center and Elizabeth Seton Children's School.

2021

The New York State legislature, with the support of Senate Majority Leader Andrea Stewart-Cousins and Assemblymember Nader Sayegh, passes budget language designating Elizabeth Seton Children's Center as the only free-standing demonstration project in the State to transition children into adulthood.

2022

The Certificate of Need for the Elizabeth Seton Young Adult Center is submitted to the New York State Department of Health.

2023

A 19-month construction period will begin.

2024

The Elizabeth Seton Young Adult Center will open its doors in September.